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DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACE WITH

6" TOPSOIL, SEED, AND MAT

6" GT

3575 UNIVERSITY AVE
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS IN PROPERTY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NOT
PART OF THIS PROJECT
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PUBLIC SIDEWALK AND BIKE
PATH EASEMENT DOC. 2414962ELECTRIC EASEMENT

DOC. 2414962
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NOTE 1

R=13' BW

R=20' FW
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6" GT

5"CS
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X

X
XX
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STA 10+13.55, 5.03' RT
888.45 BW/ MATCH EX. SIDEWALK

STA 10+18.56, 5.05' RT
888.28 BW/ 7" CONCRETE

STA 10+41.50, 4.96' RT
888.01 BW/ 7" CONCRETE

STA 11+19.93, 7.12' RT
887.13 BW/ PC

STA 11+55.85, 7.00' RT
886.76 BW/ PT

STA 11+33.45, 7.00' RT
886.98 BW/ KEYSTONE

STA 11+42.04, 7.00' RT
886.84 BW/ KEYSTONE

PROPOSED WATER
LATERAL SEE SHEET U-2
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NOTES:

1. SEE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY PERMIT LNDUSE-2025-00035
M:\DESIGN\Projects\15902\Project Documents\Permits\TE Commercial Dwy Permit

2. IN LOCATIONS WHERE PAVEMENT RESTORATION IS NOT IDENTIFIED ADJACENT TO CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT,
IT IS ASSUMED THAT CURB AND GUTTER WILL BE REPLACED WITHOUT DAMAGING ADJACENT PAVEMENT. IF DAMAGED,
THE MILL AND OVERLAY LIMITS SHALL BE EXTENDED BY THE CITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER AS NECESSARY TO MEET
THE STANDARD PATCHING CRITERIA.

3. 2.00" MILL AND OVERLAY LIMITS. LIMITS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND CAN BE MODIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CITY
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. OVERLAY PAVEMENT SHALL BE H.M.A. 4 LT 58-28 S.

4. ON THIS PROJECT, STREET TREE PROTECTION ZONE FENCING IS REQUIRED. THE FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. THE FENCE SHALL INCLUDE THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF TERRACE AND, EXTEND AT LEAST 5 FEET
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE TREE TRUNK. DO NOT REMOVE THE FENCING TO ALLOW FOR
DELIVERIES OR EQUIPMENT ACCESS THROUGH THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE.

MILL & OVERLAY PATCHING LIMITS. SEE NOTE 3

7-INCH CONCRETE

TERRACE EXCAVATION FOR TREE PLANTINGS PER
S.D.D. 2.18

5-INCH CONCRETE TERRACE

SPOT REPLACE CURB & GUTTER TYPE 'A'. SEE NOTE 2

5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK

6-INCH GRASS TERRACE

PROPOSED TREE - SEE SHEETS L-1

TREE REMOVAL

TREE PROTECTION PER S.D.D.2.17. SEE NOTE 4

5"CS

6"GT

LEGEND

A
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SAS#1

SAS#2A

SAS#3

41' - 8" PVC @ 3.53%

105' - 8" PVC @
 1.50%

14' - 8" PVC @ 1.50%

*51' - 8" PVC
@ 3.60%

EX MMSD
MH 02-706

EX SAS
3750-037

EX 8"
 S

AN

EX 21" MMSD SAN

EX 21" MMSD SAN

UTILITY TRENCH
PATCH TYPE III

REMOVE & REPLACE
100 SF SW & 20 FT
OF CURB & GUTTER

ST

ST

ST

S-4

S-3

S-2

S-1

S-5
EX AS

3750-008

P-4
30"

P-3
30"

P-2A
30"

P-1
30"

REPLACE EX CASTING
W/ R-1878-B7L ON
EX IN 3850-047

REMOVE EX
IN 3850-046

S-7

S-8
S-6

P-7
12"

P-6
12"

EX 15" STM
TO BE USED AS
BUILDING LATERAL

ST

ST
PRIVATE STM

BY OTHERS

PRIVATE STM

BY OTHERS

PRIVATE STM BY OTHERS

PLUG
SAN

REMOVE
EX SAS
3750-033 PLUG

ABANDON
EX 8" SAN

9+84

10+00

11+00

11+85

1+00

2+00

3+00

4+00

14+00

15+00

16+00
16+11

6" SAN LATERAL
EI = 876.87

STM
 LA

TE
RAL

REM E
X S

AN

REM E
X S

TM

ULO3" ELEC

ULO6" GAS

ULODUCTPACK

ULO8" WATER

8"X6" WYE
8" INV = 876.11

INSTALL ELECTRONIC
MARKER BALL ABOVE
LATERAL

8"X6" WYE
TURNED UP AT 45 DEGREES
8" INV = 877.99

PLUG LATERAL
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583

PLUG LATERAL
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583PLUG 8" SAN MAIN AFTER

SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
IN PLACE AROUND EAST SIDE
OF BUILDING
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583

PLUG 15" STM MAIN AFTER
STORM SEWER  IMPROVEMENTS
IN PLACE AROUND EAST SIDE
OF BUILDING
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-00584

SN

S

SAS#2

65
' - 

8" 
PVC @

 1.
50

%

ST

S-2A

P-2
30"

8" SAN LATERAL
EI = 877.82

UTILITY CROSSING
30" STORM INV = 880.62
8" SAN TOP = 878.35

UTILITY CROSSING
30" STORM INV = 878.25
6" SAN TOP = 877.23
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860
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0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 3+30

EX SAS
3750-037
STA 0+25.98, -0.00'
RIM = 892.82
EI(NE) = 884.50 (8")

EX MSD MH
02-706

STA 3+10.83, RT-1.22'
RIM = 885.87

EI(SW) = 872.57 (8")
EI(E) = 870.66 (21")

EI(W) = 870.67 (21")

41' - 8" PVC
@ 3.53%

SAS#3
STA 0+67.33, -0.00'
RIM = 887.14
EI(SW) = 883.04 (8")
EI(E) = 877.46 (8")
EI(N) = 877.56 (8") - LAT

105' - 8" PVC @ 1.50%

SAS#2A
STA 1+71.85, LT-0.00'

RIM = 887.16
EI(W) = 875.89 (8")

EI(NE) = 875.80 (8")

14' - 8" PVC
@ 1.50%

SAS#1
STA 2+59.87, -0.00'
RIM = 886.68
EI(S) = 874.51 (8")
EI(NE) = 874.41 (8")

*51' - 8" PVC @ 3.60%

INSTALL RIGID
INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL

INSTALL RIGID
INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL

INSTALL RIGID
INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL

INSTALL EXTERNAL SAS WRAP AROUND
BARREL JOINTS IN CONFORMANCE WITH SDD 5.7.2
SAS#1, #2 & #3

MMSD MH02-706:
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMIT FROM MMSD FOR CONNECTION TO MMSD MANHOLE.
CONTACT RAY SCHNEIDER (608) 347-3628; RAYS@MADSEWER.ORG A MINIMUM OF 5 DAYS PRIOR TO
DOING CONNECTION WORK TO ARRANGE FOR PERMITTING AND INSPECTION.
ALL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED IN CONFORMANCE WITH MMSD REQUIREMENTS.

P-3
30"

S-3

P-2A
30"

S-2

P-1
30"

S-1

S-4

P-4
30"

EX AS
3750-008

GAS 6"
881.60 - TOP

ELEC 3"
882.36 - TOP

GAS 6"
881.48 - TOP

ELEC 3"
882.95 - TOP

INSTALL RIGID
INTERNAL
CHIMNEY SEAL

DUCT PKG
882.77 - TOP
878.97 - BOTTOM

DUCT PKG
882.02 - TOP
878.12 - BOTTOM

WATER 8"
880.30 - TOP

DUCT PKG
879.02 - BOTTOM

DUCT PKG
878.94 - BOTTOM

S-2A

P-2
30"

SAS#2
STA 1+94.50, LT-3.78'
RIM = 887.01
EI(SW) = 875.59 (8")
EI(N) = 875.49 (8")

65' - 8" PVC @ 1.50%

* NOTE:
PIPE SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM D3034 SDR-26
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3527

REV 12/15/2025 EEA
-Added San Manhole
-Added Stm Manhole
-Revised San & Stm profile
-Removed San Lat on University Ave
-Added San Lateral out of SAS#3
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SAS#1

SAS#2ASAS#3

41' - 8
" PVC @ 3.53%

105' - 8" PVC @ 1.50%
14' - 8" PVC @ 1.50%

*51' - 8" PVC
@ 3.60%EX MMSD

MH 02-706

EX SAS
3750-037EX

 8
" S

AN

EX 21" MMSD SAN EX 21" MMSD SAN

UTILITY TRENCH
PATCH TYPE III

REMOVE & REPLACE
100 SF SW & 20 FT
OF CURB & GUTTER

ST ST

ST

S-4

S-3

S-2

S-1

S-5
EX AS

3750-008

P-4
30"

P-3
30"

P-2A
30"

P-1
30"

REPLACE EX CASTING
W/ R-1878-B7L ON
EX IN 3850-047

REMOVE EX
IN 3850-046

S-7

S-8

S-6
P-7
12"

P-6
12"EX 15" STM

TO BE USED AS
BUILDING LATERAL

ST
STPRIVATE STMBY OTHERS

PRIVATE STM
BY OTHERSPRIVATE STM BY OTHERS

PLUG
SAN

REMOVE
EX SAS
3750-033

PLUGABANDON

EX 8"
 SAN

9+84 10+00 11+00

11+85
1+00 2+00 3+00

11
+0

0

12+00 13+00 14+00 15+00
16+00 16+11

CONNECT TO EX 8"X8" TEE
WITH SECOND 8"X6" TEE
AND PLUG SOUTH EXTENSION

8" D.I. WATER LATERAL

EX
 W

AT
ER

M
AI

N

6" SAN LATERAL
EI = 876.87

ST
M

 L
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AL

R
EM

 E
X 

SA
N

R
EM

 E
X 

ST
M

ULO
3" ELEC

ULO
6" GAS

ULO
DUCT
PACK

ULO
8" WATER

8"X6" WYE
8" INV = 876.11

INSTALL ELECTRONIC
MARKER BALL ABOVE
LATERAL

8"X6" WYE
TURNED UP AT 45 DEGREES
8" INV = 877.99

PLUG LATERAL
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583

PLUG LATERAL
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583

PLUG LATERAL
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583

PLUG 8" SAN MAIN AFTER
SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
IN PLACE AROUND EAST SIDE
OF BUILDING
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-05583

PLUG 15" STM MAIN AFTER
STORM SEWER  IMPROVEMENTS
IN PLACE AROUND EAST SIDE
OF BUILDING
SEE PERMIT #
ENGSRP-2025-00584
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30"

8" SAN LATERAL
EI = 877.82

UTILITY CROSSING
30" STORM INV = 880.62
8" SAN TOP = 878.35

UTILITY CROSSING
30" STORM INV = 878.25
6" SAN TOP = 877.23
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-Added San & Stm manhole
-Revised San & Stm profile
-Removed San Lat on University Ave
-Added San Lat out of SAS #3
-REvised Water lateral size
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* *REVISED 12/15/2025 EEA

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURES PROPOSED SANITARY PIPES CITY OF MADISON

SAS STATION LOCATION TOP OF E.I. DEPTH NOTES FROM TO DWNSTRM UPSTRM PLAN SLOPE PIPE PVC NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING (FT) (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.I. E.I. LGTH (FT) (%) SIZE TYPE

SANITARY 

SAS#1 2+59.87 CL 886.68 874.41 12.27 (2); (3) * EX MH 02-706 SAS#1 872.57 874.41 51 3.60% 8" SDR-26 (1)
* SAS#2 1+94.50 LT-3.78 887.01 875.49 11.52 (2); (3) * SAS#1 SAS#2 874.51 875.49 65 1.50% 8" SDR-35 -
* SAS#2A 1+71.85 CL 887.16 875.79 11.37 (2); (3) * SAS#2 SAS#2A 875.59 875.79 14 1.50% 8" SDR-35 -
* SAS#3 0+67.33 CL 887.14 877.46 9.68 (2); (3) * SAS#2A SAS#3 875.89 877.46 105 1.50% 8" SDR-35 -

SAS#3 EX SAS 3750-037 883.04 884.50 41 3.53% 8" SDR-35 -

ID NO. STATION LOCATION NOTES REMOVE REMOVE LENGTH SIZE TYPE NOTES
(OFFSET) FROM TO (FT)

SAS 3750-033 14+32.73 LT-2.11 - SAS 3750-037 SAN LATERAL 66' APPROX 8"  CL -

(1) CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMIT FROM MMSD FOR CONNECTION TO MMSD MANHOLE.
CONTACT RAY SCHNEIDER (608) 347-3628, RAYS@MADSEWER.ORG A MINIMUM OF 5 DAYS PRIOR TO DOING CONNECTION WORK 
TO ARRANGE FOR PERMITTING AND INSPECTION. ALL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED IN CONFORMANCE WITH MMSD REQUIREMENTS.
(2) INSTALL RIGID INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL IN CONFORMANCE WITH SDD 5.7.17
(3) INSTALL EXTERNAL SAS WRAP AROUND BARREL JOINTS IN CONFROMANCE WITH SDD 5.7.2

STRUC. STATION LOCATION TYPE TOP OF E.I. DEPTH NOTES PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.I. E.I. LGTH (FT) LGTH (FT) (%) SIZE

STORM STORM

S-1 3+21.59 LT-46.32 5X5 SAS 883.61 874.62 8.99 W/ R-1550- P-1 S-1 S-2 874.62 875.00 77 72 0.53% 30" TYPE I -
S-2 2+59.86 LT-10.00 5X5 SAS 886.39 875.00 11.39 W/ R-1550- * P-2 S-2 S-2A 875.70 877.56 63 58 3.21% 30" TYPE I -

* S-2A 1+96.99 LT-11.72 5X5 SAS 887.00 877.56 9.44 W/ R-1550- * P-2A S-2A S-3 877.66 877.91 10 3 8.33% 30" TYPE I -
* S-3 1+66.23 LT-6.00 5X5 SAS 886.87 877.91 8.96 W/ R-1550- * P-3 S-3 S-4 878.01 880.82 107 102 2.75% 30" TYPE I -

S-4 0+62.96 LT-8.66 5X5 SAS 886.74 880.82 5.92 W/ R-1550- P-4 S-4 EX AS 3750-008 880.92 881.22 31 27 1.11% 30" TYPE I -
S-5 0+31.87 LT-10.81 STM TAP - 881.22 - EX AS 3750-008

UNIVERSITY AVE UNIVERSITY AVE

S-6 9+98.16 RT-6.26 FIELD BEND - 880.90 - -
S-7 10+01.47 RT-7.31 H INLET 885.49 881.04 4.45 LP; W/ R-3067-7004-VB P-6 S-6 S-7 880.90 881.04 3 2 7.00% 12" TYPE I -
S-8 10+01.50 RT-1.00 H INLET 885.57 881.08 4.49 LP; W/ R-3067-7004-VB P-7 S-7 S-8 881.04 881.08 6 4 1.00% 12" TYPE II -

ID NO. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES REMOVE REMOVE LENGTH SIZE TYPE NOTES
(OFFSET) FROM TO (FT)

IN 3850-046 RT-7.48 RT-0.85 H INLET - AS 3750-008 STM LATERAL 56' APPROX 15" VP -

STANDARD NOTES:

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.
- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.
- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS III UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

M:\DESIGN\Projects\15902\CAD\Sewers\[15902 San & Stm Schedule 3575 University Ave.xls]San Schedule 

DATE:   12/15/2025

STORM STRUCTURE REMOVALS

3575 UNIVERSITY AVENUE SHEET NO.

SANITARY SEWER SCHEDULE

SANITARY STRUCTURE REMOVALS

SPECIFIC NOTES NOTES:

STORM PIPE REMOVALS

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PROJECT NO. 15902

- ABBREVIATIONS:  AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; DNA = DOES NOT 
APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE;                          TR = TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = 
NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

-PLAN LENGTH (PAY LENGTH) IS FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE.  PIPE LENGTH IS ACTUAL LENGTH OF PIPE FROM STRUCTURE WALL TO 
STRUCTURE WALL. SLOPE CALCULATED USING PIPE LENGTH.

-ALL FIELD POURED SAS STORM STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 5.7.3. ALL PRECAST SAS 
STORM STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 5.7.5.
- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED.  ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL BE 
SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED.  CONTACT ELIA E ACOSTA OF CITY ENGINEERING AT         
(608) 266-4096 FOR STORM SEWER PRECAST APPROVALS,  FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO 
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM. 

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

U-SCH

SANITARY PIPE REMOVALS

SANITARY SEWER SCHEDULE

- ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL.  CONTACT ELIA E ACOSTA OF CITY ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR 
PRECAST APPROVALS,  FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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